FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignr Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name Release of U.S. Trademark Security
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution De
Name Wohl - Schulhoff, Inc.	Month Day
	08/22/00
Formerly Prism Crafts, Inc.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Associate
Other	
X Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Maryland
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	Zation Maryland Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc.	
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc.	
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKATA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Noe 1) 9385 Washington Boulevard Address (Noe 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached d, #9 Maryland 20723 Zip Code
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 9385 Washington Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laurel	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached d, #9 Maryland State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 9385 Washington Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laurel Individual General Partnership	Maryland Maryland Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Maryland Maryland Description of a domestic served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, and a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, and a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, and a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, and a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States, and a served discontinuous party not domiciled in the United States party not domiciled in the United
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 9385 Washington Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laurel	Maryland Maryland Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Maryland Limited Partnership
Receiving Party Name Prism Crafts, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 9385 Washington Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Laurel Individual General Partnership	Maryland Maryland Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Maryland Macyland Jup Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, is

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cever Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document garding this burden setimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Westing gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commente regarding this burden setimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Monagement and Businest, Paperwerk Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 2853. See OMB D.C. 28231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Monagement and Businest, Paperwerk Reduction Record Assignment Documents to THIS Approximately Package 9651-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Approximately Package 9651-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bex Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0071

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	1618B	8B Page 2			nt of Commerce Idemark Office EMARK	
	lepresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and	Felephone Number 800	-487-4001		
Name	Ralph A. Caruso, I	Ţ				
Address (line 1)	Sommer & Barnard,	P.C.				
Address (line 2)	4000 Bank One Towe	r				
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circl	e				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN	46204-5198				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	. •	ched conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers for the same no	i i	
	e Trademark Application Number demark Application Num		mber (DU NU) EN IEK BU! Recistr	ration Number(s)	operty).	
I raid	demark Application Num	iber(s)	2158658			
			2158657			
Number of		total number of pr		# 2		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amou		isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
		nclosed X D	eposit Account			
Deposit / (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	#		
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement	and Signature			al compare and once		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
atti ind	iched copy is a true copy of licated herein.	ane original document		9/5/00		
Ralph A.	Caruso, II	£ 9	Signature	Date :	Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0072

RELEASE OF U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wohl-Schulhoff, Inc. (formerly Prism Crafts, Inc.) ("Grantee") a Maryland corporation with a principal business address of 1512 Windham Lane, Silver Spring, Maryland 20902, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement ("security interest") in the trademarks, service marks and tradenames listed on Exhibit A ("Marks") granted to it by Prism Crafts, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Grantor"), with a principal business address of 9385 Washington Boulevard, #9, Laurel, Maryland 20723, which security interest is dated October 12, 1999, and which was recorded at Reel 1980, Frame 0713 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed [and seal affixed] by its duly authorized officer.

GRANTEE:	
Millell - Prosident	8/22/00
(Namé)	(Date)
(Title)	

For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this 22nd day of HUJU57 2000, personally appeared the person above named, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release on behalf of said Grantee and pursuant to authority duly received.

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

My Commission Expires 6/1/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0073

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ARTSCAPE CANDLES	2,158,658	May 19, 1998
EARTHSCAPE CANDLES	2,158,657	May 19, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 09/11/2000